for the erection of a slaughter house, was received and laid upon the table for one week. 

Upon motion, it was 
Resolved, That the time for furnishing and delivering an automobile ambulance 

to the Department of Health during the year 1904, awarded to the Daimler Manufac-
turing Company October 26, 1904, for the sum of three thousand nine hundred and 
seventy-five dollars ($3,975) be and is hereby extended to July 20, 1905. 

Report in respect to the death of a roan horse belonging to the Department of 
Health, at the Kingston Avenue Hospital, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and known as 
"Jerry," September 14, 1905, was received and ordered on file.